may therefore take place until 14 September 2020 (included). Investors wishing to withdraw their acceptance,

may do so at the counters of Bank Degroof Petercam NV/SA and Belfius Bank NV/SA, at no cost to the investor.

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6.1 OF THE PROSPECTUS

The "as adjusted" column of the table included in Section 6.1 (Capitalization and indebtedness) of the Prospectus,

which sets out the Company's consolidated capitalization and net financial indebtedness as at 30 June 2020 (i) on

an actual basis and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to (a) the conversion of the Noshaq Convertible Loan, (b) the

Subscription Commitments, and (c) the Offering (assuming a placement of the maximum number of new Shares

in the Offering (i.e., including the exercise in full of the Increase Option and of the Over-allotment Option) and

that the Offer Price is at the midpoint of the Price Range), contained a typo and was erroneously calculated on the

basis of gross proceeds from the Offering instead of on the basis of net proceeds. Therefore that table is hereby

amended and replaced by the following table:

(in € 000)

Actual as at

30 June 2020
 As adjusted

Current Debt

Guaranteed  -  -

Secured  411  411

Unguaranteed/unsecured  4,089  3,089

Total current debt  4,500  3,500

Non-current Debt

Guaranteed   -  -

Secured   895  895

Unguaranteed/unsecured  7,361  7,361

Total non-current debt  8,256  8,256

Total indebtedness  12,756  11,756

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital  2,917  3,808

Share premium  72,196  146,194

Other reserves  1,011
1,011

Retained earnings   (50,713)  (50,713)

Total shareholders’ equity  25,411  100,300

The other sections of the Prospectus remain unchanged and are not amended.

75017940 M 30006080 / 16

THE COMPANY

Nyxoah SA

Edouard Belin 12

1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert,

Belgium

JOINT GLOBAL COORDINATORS & JOINT BOOKRUNNERS

Bank Degroof Petercam NV/SA

Industriestraat 44

1040 Brussels

Belgium

Belfius Bank NV/SA

Karel Rogierplein 11

1210 Brussels

Belgium

LEGAL ADVISORS TO THE COMPANY

as to Belgian law as to U.S. law

NautaDutilh BV/SRL

Terhulpsesteenweg 120

1000 Brussels

Belgium

Proskauer Rose LLP
110 Bishopsgate

London EC2N 4AY

United Kingdom

LEGAL ADVISORS TO THE UNDERWRITERS

as to Belgian law

as to U.S. law